
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



11 

il 
II 
II 
II 
Ii 
II Ii ...... \ 
I, ( ) 

I , • 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 Act 

L.D. 2373 

(Filing No. H-1081) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

115TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "R" to H.P. 
Regarding a Piscataqua River Basin 

1693, L.D. 
Council" 

2373, Bill, "An 

16 Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement 
of fact the following: 

18 
'FISCAL NOTE 

20 ' 

If a similar bill is enacted by the State of New Hampshire, 
22 this bill will result in minor administrative costs to the 

Legislature for the travel expenses of Maine legislative 
24 members. These costs can be absorbed wi thin existing budgeted 

resources of the Legislature.' 
26 

28 
STATEMENT OF FACT 

30 
This amendment adds a fiscal note to the bill. 

32 

Reported by the committee on state and Local Government 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
3/10/92 (Filing No. H-1081) 

Page l-LR3729(2) 

COMM/rrEE AMENDMENT 




