MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

2	L.D. 23/3
-	(Filing No. H-1081)
4	
6	and the second of the second o
8	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 115TH LEGISLATURE
10	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
12	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " \overrightarrow{A} " to H.P. 1693, L.D. 2373, Bill, "Ar
14	Act Regarding a Piscataqua River Basin Council"
16	Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
18	FISCAL NOTE
20	If a similar bill is enacted by the State of New Hampshire,
22	this bill will result in minor administrative costs to the Legislature for the travel expenses of Maine legislative
24	members. These costs can be absorbed within existing budgeted resources of the Legislature.'
26	resources of the Legislature.
28	
*	STATEMENT OF FACT
30	This amendment adds a fiscal note to the bill.
32	into amenament adds a fiscal note to the bill.

Reported by the Committee on State and Local Government Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 3/10/92 (Filing No. H-1081)